
Texas Wesleyan (8-11, 4-9 SAC) -vs- John Brown (Ark.) (7-12, 5-8 SAC)
01/22/26 at Siloam Springs, Ark. (Bill George Arena)

 
 

 
 
Texas Wesleyan 61

John Brown (Ark.) 66

Date: 01/22/26
Time: 6:05 PM
Site: Siloam Springs, Ark. (Bill George Arena)
Referees: Mickey English, Mark Eubanks, Kendall Rimmer

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Texas Wesleyan 12 19 12 18 61
John Brown (Ark.) 18 11 17 20 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kameryn Phillips * 25 7-15 0-0 8-12 4-3 7 2 2 0 0 2 22
14 Jenae Moore * 25 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 2 9
04 Aniyah Sanford * 25 2-7 2-5 2-2 1-1 2 2 2 0 0 0 8
30 Sophia Hurtado * 25 2-8 1-4 2-2 1-6 7 3 1 0 1 1 7
05 Kennedy Holmes * 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 3 0 2 4
15 Alaina Hill 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 1 6
10 Peyton Foster 19 1-7 1-7 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
00 Nala Richardson 15 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Kyla Speights 15 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 3 0 2 0
01 Rita Shuman 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Iasia Goldman 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-61 7-24 12-16 9-23 32 17 9 9 2 10 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-18   27.78% 2-8   25.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-15   46.67% 4-6   66.67% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 1-6   16.67% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 5-16   31.25% 0-4   0.00% 8-9   88.89%
Total 21-61   34.4% 7-24   29.2% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 3 1st-09:16

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Sarah Snodgrass * 37 8-14 1-1 10-15 4-13 17 2 1 4 0 1 27
12 Abbey Sanders * 34 3-8 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 3 4 0 2 9
11 Caelyn Ferguson * 36 4-10 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 8
30 Oaklee Lofton * 22 1-6 1-6 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 4 0 0 3
25 Tayla Trammell * 35 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-8 8 5 4 0 1 1 0
03 Hannah McLain 20 4-6 3-3 0-0 1-4 5 3 0 1 0 0 11
04 Lilli Mindeman 13 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
20 Erin Merkel 6 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 203 23-52 9-23 11-17 9-33 42 15 13 16 1 6 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25% 4-8   50.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 4-9   44.44% 3-7   42.86% 0-2   0.00%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67% 1-5   20.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 23-52   44.2% 9-23   39.1% 11-17   64.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 5 Bench Points: 19
Largest Lead: 13 4th-
03:45



1st Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 12

John Brown (Ark.) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kameryn Phillips 12 1-5 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
14 Jenae Moore 12 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 9
4 Aniyah Sanford 12 2-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 6
30 Sophia Hurtado 12 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 1 0 1 0 2
5 Kennedy Holmes 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 3 0 2 4
15 Alaina Hill 8 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
10 Peyton Foster 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
0 Nala Richardson 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
12 Kyla Speights 8 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 2 0
1 Rita Shuman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Iasia Goldman 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 99 12-33 6-14 1-2 5-14 19 8 7 6 1 5 31
36.4% 42.9% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sarah Snodgrass 19 2-6 1-1 4-6 1-5 6 1 1 2 0 1 9
12 Abbey Sanders 16 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 3 0 2 6
11 Caelyn Ferguson 17 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 0 2
30 Oaklee Lofton 14 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3
25 Tayla Trammell 18 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-7 7 1 2 0 1 1 0
3 Hannah McLain 11 3-3 3-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9
4 Lilli Mindeman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Erin Merkel 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 103 9-25 7-15 4-6 3-17 20 5 8 10 1 4 29
36.0% 46.7% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
Texas Wesleyan 19

John Brown (Ark.) 11

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Kameryn Phillips 13 6-10 0-0 7-10 3-1 4 2 1 0 0 1 19
14 Jenae Moore 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0
4 Aniyah Sanford 13 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 2
30 Sophia Hurtado 13 1-4 1-3 2-2 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 1 5
5 Kennedy Holmes 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alaina Hill 7 2-4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
10 Peyton Foster 11 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Nala Richardson 7 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Kyla Speights 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
1 Rita Shuman 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Iasia Goldman 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-28 1-10 11-14 4-9 13 9 2 3 1 5 30
32.1% 10.0% 78.6%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Sarah Snodgrass 18 6-8 0-0 6-9 3-8 11 1 0 2 0 0 18
12 Abbey Sanders 18 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 3
11 Caelyn Ferguson 19 3-6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 6
30 Oaklee Lofton 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 0
25 Tayla Trammell 17 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 0 0 0 0
3 Hannah McLain 9 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Lilli Mindeman 8 2-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5
20 Erin Merkel 3 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 14-27 2-8 7-11 6-16 22 10 5 6 0 2 37
51.9% 25.0% 63.6%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)
09:52 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ABBEY

STEAL  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 09:52
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 09:48

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
09:35 MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 09:16 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --

09:00 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ABBEY
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 08:32

08:32 STEAL  by SANDERS,ABBEY
08:27 3-3 GOOD 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,ABBEY
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 08:01 5-3 V 2

07:47 MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

FOUL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 07:44
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 07:44
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 07:44
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 07:44
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 07:44
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 07:44
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 07:44
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 07:44
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 07:44
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 07:44
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 07:44

07:40 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by SNODGRASS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,ABBEY

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 07:11
REBOUND OFF by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --
TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 07:03

07:03 STEAL  by SNODGRASS,SARAH
07:00 MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALAINA --
MISS JUMPER by GOLDMAN,IASIA 06:34

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
06:19 MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALAINA --
TURNOVER  by RICHARDSON,NALA 06:11

06:11 STEAL  by SANDERS,ABBEY
06:02 MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,NALA --
MISS 3PTR by RICHARDSON,NALA 05:49
REBOUND OFF by GOLDMAN,IASIA --
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 05:44
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 05:44
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 05:44
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 05:44
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 05:44
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 05:44
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 05:44
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 05:44
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 05:44
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 05:44

05:44 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
05:44 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN

MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 05:33



-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
05:13 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ABBEY

STEAL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 05:13
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,KENNEDY 05:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
04:48 5-9 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAIN,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
04:41 FOUL  by LOFTON,OAKLEE
04:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:41 SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI
04:41 SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE

MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,ANIYAH 04:35
REBOUND OFF by SANFORD,ANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,ANIYAH 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
04:20 MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
04:20 FOUL  by SNODGRASS,SARAH
04:20 SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAELYN
04:20 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY

GOOD JUMPER by HURTADO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 03:51 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by HOLMES,KENNEDY --
FOUL  by MOORE,JENAE 03:34

03:34 7-10 H 3 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
03:34 7-11 H 4 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 03:27 10-11 H 1
ASSIST  by SANFORD,ANIYAH --

03:11 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN
REBOUND DEF by SANFORD,ANIYAH --
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JENAE 03:05
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 03:04
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 03:04
SUB IN by SHUMAN,RITA 03:04
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 03:04
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 03:04
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:04
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 03:04
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 03:04
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 03:04
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 03:04

02:52 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,CAELYN
STEAL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 02:52

02:50 FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN
02:50 SUB IN by SANDERS,ABBEY
02:50 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN

GOOD JUMPER by RICHARDSON,NALA(in the paint) 02:47 12-11 V 1
ASSIST  by FOSTER,PEYTON --

02:35 SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE
02:35 SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI

FOUL  by HILL,ALAINA 02:28
02:28 12-12 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)
02:28 12-13 H 1 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 02:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

01:56 12-16 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAIN,HANNAH
-- ASSIST  by SNODGRASS,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

01:30 MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH



-- REBOUND OFF by MCLAIN,HANNAH
FOUL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 01:30
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 01:30
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 01:30
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 01:30
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 01:30
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 01:30
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 01:30
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 01:30
SUB OUT by SHUMAN,RITA 01:30
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 01:30
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 01:30

01:30 SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN
01:30 SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
01:26 12-18 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH

-- ASSIST  by LOFTON,OAKLEE
TURNOVER  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 00:57

00:44 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ABBEY
BLOCK  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 00:44

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:44 SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAELYN
00:44 SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
00:32 MISS JUMPER by MERKEL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
00:25 FOUL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 00:22
REBOUND OFF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
FOUL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 00:09

00:02 MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KENNEDY --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)
GOOD 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 09:40 15-18 H 3
ASSIST  by HURTADO,SOPHIA --

09:12 TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH
GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,ANIYAH 08:55 18-18
ASSIST  by MOORE,JENAE --

08:42 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,CAELYN
08:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:42 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
08:42 SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE

MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 08:23
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 08:02
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 08:02
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 08:02
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 08:02
SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 08:02
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 08:02
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 08:02
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 08:02
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 08:02
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 08:02

07:52 TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH
STEAL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 07:52
MISS 3PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 07:42

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CAELYN
FOUL  by HILL,ALAINA 07:42

07:24 18-21 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY



-- ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 06:50

06:50 STEAL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
FOUL  by GOLDMAN,IASIA 06:39

06:39 MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
06:39 MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by HILL,ALAINA --
MISS JUMPER by GOLDMAN,IASIA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAIN,HANNAH
06:00 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
05:57 SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE
05:57 SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH

SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 05:56
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 05:56
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 05:56
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 05:56
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 05:56
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 05:56
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 05:56
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 05:56
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 05:56
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 05:56
MISS 3PTR by MOORE,JENAE 05:43

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY
05:31 18-24 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,CAELYN
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 05:05

05:05 BLOCK  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

04:55 MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KENNEDY --
MISS JUMPER by SANFORD,ANIYAH 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
04:35 TURNOVER  by LOFTON,OAKLEE

STEAL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 04:35
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,KENNEDY(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:31 20-24 H 4

04:18 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
GOOD 3PTR by SANFORD,ANIYAH 03:50 23-24 H 1

03:33 MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE
REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOLMES,KENNEDY(in the paint) 03:15 25-24 V 1
FOUL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 03:04
SUB IN by SHUMAN,RITA 03:04
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 03:04
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 03:04
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 03:04
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 03:04
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 03:04
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:04
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 03:04
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 03:04
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 03:04

03:04 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
03:04 SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN
03:04 SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
03:04 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY
02:54 25-26 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ALAINA(in the paint) 02:29 27-26 V 1
02:13 27-29 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCLAIN,HANNAH

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,CAELYN



GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 01:47 30-29 V 1
ASSIST  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA --

01:36 TURNOVER  by LOFTON,OAKLEE
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 01:36
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 01:36
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 01:36
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 01:36
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 01:36
SUB OUT by SHUMAN,RITA 01:36
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 01:36
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 01:36
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 01:36
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 01:36

01:36 SUB IN by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
01:36 SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI
01:36 SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE
01:36 SUB OUT by MERKEL,ERIN
01:23 FOUL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 01:23 31-29 V 2
MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FERGUSON,CAELYN
00:52 TURNOVER  by MCLAIN,HANNAH
00:52 SUB IN by SANDERS,ABBEY
00:52 SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH

MISS JUMPER by MOORE,JENAE 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

00:15 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN
REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,ANIYAH 09:27

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
09:15 31-31 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 08:57
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 08:41
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 08:31

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
08:12 TURNOVER  by LOFTON,OAKLEE

SUB IN by GOLDMAN,IASIA 08:12
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 08:12
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 08:12
SUB IN by SHUMAN,RITA 08:12
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 08:12
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 08:12
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 08:12
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 08:12
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 08:12
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 08:12
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 08:12
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 07:55

-- REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,ABBEY
07:32 31-33 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOFTON,OAKLEE
TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:59
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 06:59



SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 06:59
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 06:59
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 06:59
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 06:59
SUB OUT by GOLDMAN,IASIA 06:59
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 06:59
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 06:59
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 06:59
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 06:59

06:59 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
06:59 SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE
06:37 TURNOVER  by SANDERS,ABBEY

STEAL  by MOORE,JENAE 06:37
GOOD 3PTR by HURTADO,SOPHIA 06:09 34-33 V 1
ASSIST  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
FOUL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 05:48

05:48 34-34 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)
05:48 MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
05:48 SUB IN by LOFTON,OAKLEE
05:48 SUB OUT by SANDERS,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by LOFTON,OAKLEE
05:38 TURNOVER  by LOFTON,OAKLEE

STEAL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 05:38
05:29 FOUL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 05:29
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 05:29 35-34 V 1
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 05:18
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 05:18
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 05:18
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 05:18
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 05:18
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 05:18
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 05:18
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 05:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 05:18

05:05 MISS 3PTR by LOFTON,OAKLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

05:02 35-36 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ALAINA(in the paint) 04:39 37-36 V 1

04:29 37-38 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by MCLAIN,HANNAH
TURNOVER  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 04:14

04:14 STEAL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN

04:10 37-40 H 3
GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD JUMPER by HILL,ALAINA(in the paint) 03:48 39-40 H 1
03:30 MISS JUMPER by MCLAIN,HANNAH

REBOUND DEF by SHUMAN,RITA --
03:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 03:28
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 03:28
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:28
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 03:28
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 03:28
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 03:28
SUB OUT by SHUMAN,RITA 03:28
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 03:28
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 03:28
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by SANDERS,ABBEY
03:28 SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI
03:28 SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH
03:28 SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:14



-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
FOUL  by HURTADO,SOPHIA 03:04

03:04 MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
03:04 39-41 H 2 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 02:44 41-41
02:44 FOUL  by SNODGRASS,SARAH

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 02:44 42-41 V 1
02:41 TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH

STEAL  by MOORE,JENAE 02:41
TURNOVER  by MOORE,JENAE 02:38

02:38 STEAL  by MINDEMAN,LILLI
02:26 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN

REBOUND DEF by HOLMES,KENNEDY --
02:11 FOUL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 02:11
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 02:11 43-41 V 2

02:11 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
02:11 SUB OUT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
01:40 MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MINDEMAN,LILLI
01:37 43-43 GOOD JUMPER by MINDEMAN,LILLI(in the paint)
01:12 FOUL  by FERGUSON,CAELYN

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 01:12
SUB IN by SHUMAN,RITA 01:12
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 01:12
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 01:12
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 01:12
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 01:12
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 01:12
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 01:12
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 01:12
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 01:12
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,NALA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
00:45 43-46 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by MINDEMAN,LILLI

-- ASSIST  by FERGUSON,CAELYN
MISS 3PTR by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAIN,HANNAH
00:00 MISS 3PTR by MINDEMAN,LILLI

REBOUND DEF by RICHARDSON,NALA --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Texas Wesleyan Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: John Brown (Ark.)
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 09:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:27 MISS JUMPER by MCLAIN,HANNAH

BLOCK  by GOLDMAN,IASIA 09:27
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PEYTON --

09:18 FOUL  by MCLAIN,HANNAH
MISS JUMPER by RICHARDSON,NALA 09:13

-- REBOUND DEF by LOFTON,OAKLEE
09:01 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
09:00 43-48 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)

FOUL  by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 09:00
09:00 43-49 H 6 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)
08:47 FOUL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 08:47 44-49 H 5
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 08:47 45-49 H 4

08:26 45-51 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)



-- ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 08:09 47-51 H 4

07:56 47-53 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN
-- ASSIST  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 07:37
-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

07:20 MISS 3PTR by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --
MISS JUMPER by HOLMES,KENNEDY 06:57
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 06:54 49-53 H 4

06:37 49-56 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY
06:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
06:37 SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN
06:37 SUB IN by MINDEMAN,LILLI
06:37 SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
06:37 SUB OUT by LOFTON,OAKLEE

SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 06:31
SUB IN by SHUMAN,RITA 06:31
SUB IN by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 06:31
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 06:31
SUB IN by HILL,ALAINA 06:31
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 06:31
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 06:31
SUB OUT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 06:31
SUB OUT by SANFORD,ANIYAH 06:31
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 06:31
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 06:24

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
FOUL  by HILL,ALAINA 06:16

06:07 TURNOVER  by FERGUSON,CAELYN
STEAL  by HILL,ALAINA 06:07
MISS JUMPER by HILL,ALAINA 05:44

-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
05:34 MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,ABBEY

-- REBOUND OFF by MERKEL,ERIN
05:28 49-58 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by MERKEL,ERIN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by HILL,ALAINA 05:03
-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

04:42 49-60 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SANDERS,ABBEY

04:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 04:39
SUB IN by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 04:39
SUB IN by MOORE,JENAE 04:39
SUB IN by SANFORD,ANIYAH 04:39
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 04:39
SUB OUT by RICHARDSON,NALA 04:39
SUB OUT by SHUMAN,RITA 04:39
SUB OUT by SPEIGHTS,KYLA 04:39
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 04:39
SUB OUT by HILL,ALAINA 04:39

04:39 SUB IN by TRAMMELL,TAYLA
04:39 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
04:39 SUB OUT by MERKEL,ERIN
04:39 SUB OUT by FERGUSON,CAELYN

MISS JUMPER by HURTADO,SOPHIA 04:15
-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAIN,HANNAH

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 04:14
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 04:14
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 04:14

04:14 SUB IN by FERGUSON,CAELYN



04:14 SUB OUT by MCLAIN,HANNAH
03:48 MISS JUMPER by FERGUSON,CAELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by SNODGRASS,SARAH
03:45 49-62 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 03:26 51-62 H 11
03:26 FOUL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

MISS FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:26
-- REBOUND DEF by SNODGRASS,SARAH

03:13 TURNOVER  by SNODGRASS,SARAH
STEAL  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 03:13

03:07 FOUL  by MINDEMAN,LILLI
GOOD FT by SANFORD,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:07 52-62 H 10
GOOD FT by SANFORD,ANIYAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 03:07 53-62 H 9

02:54 MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by HURTADO,SOPHIA --

02:25 FOUL  by MINDEMAN,LILLI
02:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by HURTADO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 02:25 54-62 H 8
GOOD FT by HURTADO,SOPHIA(in the paint) 02:25 55-62 H 7

01:59 MISS JUMPER by SNODGRASS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 01:52 57-62 H 5
ASSIST  by SANFORD,ANIYAH --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:52

01:52 SUB IN by MCLAIN,HANNAH
01:52 SUB OUT by MINDEMAN,LILLI

FOUL  by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 01:45
01:30 MISS 3PTR by FERGUSON,CAELYN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
01:16 FOUL  by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 01:16 58-62 H 4
GOOD FT by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 01:16 59-62 H 3

01:16 SUB IN by MERKEL,ERIN
01:16 SUB OUT by TRAMMELL,TAYLA

FOUL  by SANFORD,ANIYAH 00:51
00:51 59-63 H 4 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH(in the paint)
00:51 MISS FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by SANFORD,ANIYAH 00:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCLAIN,HANNAH
FOUL  by SANFORD,ANIYAH 00:28

00:28 59-64 H 5 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH
00:28 59-65 H 6 GOOD FT by SNODGRASS,SARAH

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:28
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,PEYTON 00:21
REBOUND OFF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
GOOD JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN(in the paint) 00:18 61-65 H 4

00:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HOLMES,KENNEDY 00:18
SUB IN by RICHARDSON,NALA 00:18
SUB OUT by HURTADO,SOPHIA 00:18
SUB OUT by MOORE,JENAE 00:18
SUB IN by HURTADO,SOPHIA 00:17
SUB OUT by FOSTER,PEYTON 00:17
FOUL  by HOLMES,KENNEDY 00:14

00:14 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by MERKEL,ERIN
00:14 MISS FT by MERKEL,ERIN

REBOUND DEF by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:14
SUB IN by FOSTER,PEYTON 00:14
SUB OUT by HOLMES,KENNEDY 00:14
MISS JUMPER by PHILLIPS,KAMERYN 00:02



-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


